

t
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9473/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2010 in WP No.2821/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjib Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjib Sen, learned counsel for the petitioner.
The controversy raised in the present special leave petition stands concluded by a recent decision of this Court in Union of India & Anr. Vs. National Federation of the Blind & Ors., 2013 (12) SCALE 588.

Special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|